601

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s 6 7 8 9
41 50 258038-1129 459871 1049 1 1 1 I mmunT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16

51 260056-1129 459862 1057 1 1 1 [Maner 10x25 Pin 10x25

52 290144-112 459552 3512 2 2 2 Inunska M8 Stud M8

53 3151-1602310 454321 0361 1 1 1 Kopryc riaBHOro HMJIMHAPA MPUBOA BBIKJIIOUEHUSI Clutch release control master cylinder housing
CLETICHUsI

54 3151-1602362 454321 0362 1 1 1 Tonkareib MOPIIHS [IABHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston pusher

55 3151-1602348 454321 0454 1 1 1 [ITaii6a ynopHasi MOPIIHS IJTaBHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston thrust washer

56  469-1602364 454316 2613 1 1 1 Buika TonkaTesst MOPIIHS TIaBHOTO LIWJIMHIPA Master cylinder piston pusher yoke

57 3151-1602338 4543210399 1 1 1 Konb11o cTonopHoe ynopHoii 111ait0bl T1aBHOTO LIWIMHAPA Master cylinder thrust washer circlip

58  469-1602558 454316 2628 1 1 1 Konmak 3a1iUTHBIN IMaBHOTO LUIUHAPA Master cylinder protective cap

59  450-1602047 45 3111 0496 1 1 1 Haxknanka menany npuBoaa BEIKJIIOUEHUS CLETIICHUS Clutch release control pedal lining

60  469-1602050-20 45 4316 2606 1 1 1 Ocb Tegany MpUBOJA BHIKITIOUEHUS CUETIICHUS Clutch release control pedal axle

61  258054-1129 459871 1068 1 1 1 ruaT 4%32 Cotter 4x32

62 250511-I129 459553 1056 2 2 2 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1

63  3151-1602062-10 454321 2311 1 1 1 KpoHiureiin nenaneit Pedal bracket

64  3151-1602008-10 454321 2309 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH npruBona BEIKJIIOYSHUS CIICTUIEHUS Clutch release control bracket with pedals in
¢ TefaIsiMK B cGope assy

65  469-1602300 454316 2612 1 1 1 LvnvHOp TaBHBIM PUBOIA BEIKITIOYSHUS CLETUICHUS Clutch release control master cylinder in assy

66  3151-3505110
67  3151-3505118
68  3151-1602330
69  469-1602554
70 469-1602546
71 3151-1602329
72 469-1602548
73 403-3505126-01
74 3151-3505115

454321 0217
454321 0186
45 4321 0452
454316 2627
454316 1985
45 4321 0451
454316 2626
45 4212 2407
454321 0190

75 3151-3505108 454321 0187
76 469-3505117 454316 2629
77 452-1602317 4531115363
78 3151-1602318 45 4321 0450
79 403-3505032 454211 1285

—m e b b e e b e e e e e e e

80  3151-1602337 45 4321 0412

81  3151-1602331 454321 0411

—_

* - B koMIuteKTauuu ¢ 1uckoM cueruieHust 4173.1601090
When the clutch disk 4173.1601090 is installed

*1 - B koMIiekraiuu ¢ aurateiem 4021.1000400-70
When the engine 4021.1000400-70 is installed

— = L = = e e e e e e e e e e

[

—m e e e = e e e e e e e e e e

—_

B cbope

Kpsiiika 6ayka r1aBHOTO LWIMHIPA

Ipoknanka KpbIIKY 0ayKa IIIaBHOTO LIIMHIPA
Kitamas mopiiHs rjaBHOro HAJIMHAPA

MaH:xeTa yIJIOTHUTEIbHAS ITOPIIHS [JIABHOTO LIMIMHIPA
IMopiieHb IIaBHOTO HMIMHAPA C MAHXKETOM B cOope
INopiieHb MIaBHOTO IUJIMHAPA

ManxXeTa yIIJIOTHUTEIbHAS

Cerka 6auka TJIaBHOTO IIWJIMHIPA B cOOpe

IITyep 6ayka r1aBHOTO LIVUJIMHAPA

Koprryc 6auka riaBHOTO IWJIMHIpA

Ipoknanka mryiepa 6ayka riIaBHOTO WIMHIPA

[ Tyuep ri1aBHOTO IMJIMHIPA BHIKITIOYEHUS CLECTUICHUS
[Mpokiaaka mTyepa riIaBHOTO WJIMHIPA

[IpyxvHa Bo3BpaTHasK MOPIIHS TJIABHOTO IIVUIMHIPA

JlepxaTesib BO3BPATHOM MPYXXUHbI MOPLLIHS
IJIaBHOTO LIWJIMHAPA

IpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHasi MOPLIHS TJIABHOTO LIMJIMHAPA B cOOpe

Master cylinder tank cap

Master cylinder tank cap gasket

Master cylinder piston valve

Master cylinder piston sealing collar
Master cylinder piston with collar in assy
Master cylinder piston

Sealing collar

Master cylinder tank gauze in assy
Master cylinder tank union

Master cylinder tank shell

Master cylinder tank union gasket
Clutch release master cylinder union
Master cylinder union gasket

Master cylinder piston return spring
Master cylinder piston return spring holder

Master cylinder piston return spring in assy



011

46

47

49

50

51

2505101129 =
25213512 Y74 o
45 9376 1119 4 olf

469-1602300
3151-3505110
3151-3505118
3151-1602330
469-1602554

3151-1602008-10 D

\\
3151-1602062-10 =X
252135-M12 MW\\\\\\
\\ ““”ﬂwuuuﬂ“
250511-1129
258054-1129

469-1602050-20

11-7547

3151-1602010 3151-1602329
469-1602548
403-3505126-01
3151-3505115
3151-3505108

469-3505117

469-1602546
3160-1602072 p

450-1602047
258038-I129

260056-1129

290144-MN2
3151-1602310
3151-1602362
250510-1129
3151-1602348
469-1602364
3151-1602338
469-1602558

469-3501049
452-1602317

* \\\\\\\ﬂﬁ/ \ 31511602318

) \\\\\\\\\\\ 403-3505032

— Y 4 il 3151-1602337

P ‘ WWW' 3151-1602331
‘II“H’VWWWMN

Puc. 41. IpuBox BeIKMIOUeHNS cueruieHus (1602)/2
Fig. 41. Clutch release control (1602)/2



111l

1| 2 ] 3 4 s | 6 | 7 ] 8 9
I'PYIIIIA 17. KOPOBKA IIEPEJAY
GROUP 17. GEARBOX
IMoarpynna 1700. Kopooka nepenau B coope
Subgroup 1700. Gearbox in Assy
42 1 469-1700005-10 454316 2960 1 1 1 Kopobka nepenay, paznatoyHasi KOpoOkKa U CTOSTHOUHBII Gearbox, transfer box and parking brake in assy
TOpMO3 B cbope
2 469-1700005* 454316 0204 1 1 1 Kopobka nepenay, paznaToyHasi KOpoOKa U CTOSTHOUHBII Gearbox, transfer box and parking brake in assy
TOPMO3 B cOope
3 469-1700010-10 454316 2961 1 1 1 Kopobka nepenau B coope Gearbox in assy
4 469-1700010* 454316 0206 1 1 1 Kopobka nepenau B coope Gearbox in assy
5 3153-1700010* 4543210127 - - 1 Kopob6ka nepenad B coope (IISATUCTYIIEHYATAST) Gearbox in assy (5-speed)
- 469-1700012-10 454316 4126 1 1 1 KopobGka nepemay B coope Gearbox in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMILJIEKT IS 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil)
BK-469-1700011* 454316 2816 1 1 1 Kopobka nepenau B coope Gearbox in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT /IS 3aIlaCHBIX YacTeil)
IMoarpynna 1701*. Kopooka nepenau
Subgroup 1700*. Gearbox
43 1 469-1701015 454316 2963 1 1 1 Kaprep xopobxu nepenau Gearbox
2 469-1701032 454316 4127 1 1 1 [MonmuunHuK nepBUYHOTO Baja 3aIHUN Input shaft rear bearing
3 20-1701034 454311 0322 1 1 1 Konb1o cTonmopHoe noAIMITHUKA TEPBUYHOTO Bajia Input shaft bearing circlip
4 45111-1701036 453111 0553 1 1 1 laiika moaIIMITHKUKA TTEPBUYHOIO Bajia Input shaft bearing nut
5 451/1-1701042 45 3111 0555 1 1 1 ITpoxkianka KpbILIKY MOIIINITHIKA Bearing cap gasket
6  451-1701040 453111 0554 1 1 1 Kpbllka noaimnHmuka Bearing cap
7 51-1601190 453114 0820 1 1 1 Cko06a OTTSKHOM MPYKUHBI Return spring clamp
8 252135-112 459816 6046 4 4 4 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
9  201458-T18 459346 9524 4 4 4 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
10 469-1701025 45 4316 2964 1 1 1 Bast mepBUYHBIN C KOJTBILIOM CUHXPOHM3aTOpa Input shaft with synchronizer ring
43,44 11  469-1701164 454316 3002 4 4 4 Konb11o 6110KMpyloliiee CMHHXpOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer baulk ring
43 12 469-1701029 454316 2966 1 1 1 Benerr 3y6uaThiii TepBUYHOTO BaJia Input shaft ring gear
13 469-1701030 454316 3628 1 1 1 Ba nepBUYHBIi Input shaft
14 469-1701027 45 4316 2965 1 1 1 Ban nepBuuHBIiA ¢ 3y0UaThIM BEHLIOM Input shaft with ring gear
15 469-1701100 454316 2977 1 1 1 Ban BropuuHBIii B cOope Output shaft in assy
16 452-1701197-01 45 3111 0606 1 1 1 Kosblio cTronopHoe 3a1Hero noAnH1uKa Output shaft rear bearing circlip
BTOPUYHOTO Bajia
17 452-1701196-A 45 3111 0605 1 Kosbuo yrnopHoe Thrust ring
4345 18  20-1701192 453111 0525 2 2 2 Konbuo cronopHoe Circlip
19 452-1701190 45 1583 7475 1 [MoamMmHUK BTOPUYHOTO Bajia 3aHUN Output shaft rear bearing
20  20-1701182 454311 0533 14 14 14 Ponmk nepegHero moaIMITHUKa BTOPUYHOTO Basia Output shaft front bearing roller



(41!

1 469-1700005-10
|2 469-1700005

469-1700010-10
469-1700010
3153-1700010

9w

Puc. 42. Kopobka nepenau B coope (1700)
Fig. 42. Gearbox in assy (1700)



€l

469-1701025

469-1701164

469-1701029

469-1701030

469-1701027

469-1701032

3 20-1701034

4510-1701036

452-1701197-01

452-1701196-A

20-1701192

452-1701190

20-1701182

469-1701203-10

6 4510-1701040

7 51-1601190

S
/® 8 252135-N2

< ;c 9 201458-N8

Puc. 43. Kopob6xka nepemay (1701)/1
Fig. 43. Gearbox (1701)/1





